
 

PLAINTIFFS IN THE CONSOLIDATED LAWSUITS 
(in alphabetical order) 

 
1. 60 Plus Association, Inc. 
2. Adams, Victoria Jackson Gray 
3. AFL-CIO Committee on Political Education Political Contributions Committee 
4. Alabama Republican Executive Committee, as governing body for the Alabama 

Republican Party 
5. Alby, Barbara 
6. American Civil Liberties Union (ACLU) 
7. American Federal of Labor and Congress of Industrial Organizations (AFL-CIO) 
8. Associated Builders and Contractors, Inc. 
9. Associated Buildings and Contractors Political Action Committee 
10. Association of Community Organizers for Reform Now 
11. Barr, Representative Bob 
12. Bolton, Carrie 
13. Boyd, Douglas R., Sr. 
14. Brown, Cynthia 
15. California Democratic Party 
16. California Public Interest Research Group 
17. California Republican Party 
18. Center for Individual Freedom 
19. Chamber of Commerce of the United States 
20. Christian Coalition of America, Inc. 
21. Citizens United 
22. Citizens United Political Victory Fund 
23. Cloud, Michael 
24. Club for Growth 
25. Connors, Martin 
26. Cressman, Derek 
27. Dallas County (Iowa) Republican County Central Committee 
28. Duncan, Mike, as member and Treasurer of RNC 
29. Dupage Political Action Council 
30. Echols, Emily 
31. Fannie Lou Hamer Project 
32. Fitzgerald, Victoria 
33. Gun Owners of America Political Victory Fund 
34. Gun Owners of America, Inc. 
35. Hilliard, Rep. Earl F. 
36. Howell, Carla 
37. Indiana Family Institute 
38. Jefferson County Republican Executive Committee 
39. Joshi, Anurada 
40. Kostmayer, Peter 
41. Libertarian National Committee, Inc. 
42. Libertarian Party of Illinois 



 

43. Massachusetts Public Interest Research Group 
44. McConnell, Senator Mitch 
45. McDow, Hannah 
46. McDow, Isaac 
47. McInerney, Thomas E. 
48. Mitchell, Jessica 
49. Morgan, Timothy J. 
50. National Association of Broadcasters 
51. National Association of Manufacturers 
52. National Association of Wholesaler-Distributors 
53. National Rifle Association of America 
54. National Rifle Association Political Victory Fund 
55. National Right to Life Committee, Inc. 
56. National Right to Life Educational Trust Fund 
57. National Right to Life Political Action Committee 
58. National Right to Work Committee 
59. New Jersey Public Interest Research Group 
60. O’Brock, Barret Austin 
61. Paul, Congressman Ron 
62. Pence, Representative Mike 
63. Pryor, Bill (Alabama Attorney General) 
64. Realcampaignreform.org 
65. Republican National Committee 
66. Republican Party of Colorado 
67. Republican Party of New Mexico 
68. Republican Party of Ohio 
69. Russell, Nancy 
70. Santa Cruz County Republican Central Committee 
71. Seely-Kirk, Kate 
72. Solid, Daniel 
73. Southeastern Legal Foundation, Inc. 
74. Southerland, Trevor M. 
75. Steel, Shawn 
76. Taylor, Rose 
77. Thompson, Rep. Bennie G. 
78. Torres, Art 
79. U.S. Chamber Political Action Committee 
80. U.S. d/b/a ProEnglish 
81. United States Public Interest Research Group 
82. White, Zachary C. 
83. Wilson, Stephanie L. 
84. Yolo County Democratic Central Committee 



 

PLAINTIFFS IN THE CONSOLIDATED LAWSUITS 
(in order by lawsuit) 

 
 

NRA v. FEC 
 
1. National Rifle Association 
 
2. NRA Political Victory Fund 
 

 
McConnell v. FEC 
 
3. Senator Mitch McConnell 
 
4. Rep. Bob Barr 
 
5. Rep. Mike Pence 
 
6. Alabama Attorney General Bill Pryor 
 
7. Libertarian National Committee, Inc. 
 
8. Alabama Republican Executive Committee 
 
9. Libertarian Party of Illinois 
 
10. DuPage (IL) Political Action Council 
 
11. Jefferson County (AL) Republican Executive Committee 
 
12. ACLU 
 
13. Assoc. Builders and Contractors 
 
14. Assoc. Buildings and Contractors PAC 
 
15. Center for Individual Freedom 
 
16. Christian Coalition 
 
17. Club for Growth 
 
18. Indiana Family Institute 
 
19. National Right to Life Committee 



 

 
20. National Right to Life Educational Trust Fund 
 
21. National Right to Life PAC 
 
22. National Right to Work Committee 
 
23. 60 Plus Association 
 
24. Southeastern Legal Foundation, Inc. 
 
25. U.S. d/b/a ProEnglish 
 
26. Martin Connors 
 
27. Thomas E. McInerney 
 
28. Barret Austin O’Brock 
 
29. Trevor M. Southerland 
 

 
Echols v. FEC 
 
30. Emily Echols 
 
31. Hannah McDow 
 
32. Isaac McDow 
 
33. Jessica Mitchell 
 
34. Daniel Solid 
 
35. Zachary C. White 
 
 
NAB v. FEC 
 
36. National Assoc. of Broadcasters 
 
 
Chamber of Commerce v. FEC 
 
37. Chamber of Commerce of the US 
 



 

38. Natl Assoc. of Manufacturers 
 
39. Natl Assoc. of Wholesaler-Distributors 
 
40. U.S. Chamber PAC 
 
 
AFL-CIO v. FEC 
 
41. AFL-CIO 
 
42. AFL-CIO COPE Political Contributions Committee 
 
 
Paul v. FEC 
 
43. Cong. Ron Paul 
 
44. Gun Owners of America, Inc. 
 
45. Gun Owners of America Political Victory Fund 
 
46. Realcampaignreform.org 
 
47. Citizens United 
 
48. Citizens United Political Victory Fund 
 
49. Michael Cloud 
 
50. Carla Howell 
 
 
RNC v. FEC 
 
51. RNC 
 
52. Mike Duncan, as member + treasurer of RNC 
 
53. Republican Party of CO 
 
54. Republican Party of OH 
 
55. Republican Party of NM 
 
56. Dallas County (Iowa) Republican County Central Committee 



 

 
 

California Democratic Party v. FEC 
 
57. CA Democratic Party 
 
58. Art Torres 
 
59. Yolo County (CA) Democratic Central Committee 
 
60. CA Republican Party 
 
61. Shawn Steel 
 
62. Timothy Morgan 
 
63. Barbara Alby 
 
64. Santa Cruz County (CA) Republican Central Committee 
 
65. Douglas R. Boyd, Sr. 
 
 
Adams v. FEC 
 
66. Victoria Jackson Gray Adams 
 
67. Carrie Bolton 
 
68. Cynthia Brown 
 
69. Derek Cressman 
 
70. Victoria Fitzgerald 
 
71. Anurada Joshi 
 
72. Peter Kostmayer 
 
73. Nancy Russell 
 
74. Kate Selly-Kirk 
 
75. Rose Taylor 
 
76. Stephanie L. Wilson 



 

 
77. CAL-PIRG 
 
78. MASS-PIRG 
 
79. NJ-PIRG 
 
80. US-PIRG 
 
81. Fannie Lou Hamer Project (FLHP) 
 
82. Association of Community Organizers for Reform Now (ACORN) 
 
 
Adams v. FEC 
83. Rep. Bennie G. Thompson 
 
84. Rep. Earl F. Hilliard 


